
Girls Under 13 race - 2.2km (1 lap of Butts Rd-Harbour Terrace circuit)

Finishing 

Place

Time 

Place Reg# First Name Surname Club Grade Event

Finishing 

Time Handicap

Actual 

Time

1 2 20 Kyla Smith ARIK U13 Under 13 0:10:38 0:01:00 0:09:38

2 1 133 Jordan Evans-Tobata CAVH U13 Under 13 0:11:42 0:02:30 0:09:12

3 3 1000 Catherine Lund ARIK Unrg U10 Under 13 0:11:59 0:01:30 0:10:29

3 3 132 Darcie Evans-Tobata CAVH U10 Under 13 0:12:37 0:01:30 0:11:07

4 4 114 Georgia Smith ARIK U13 Under 13 0:12:38 0:00:00 0:12:38

Boys Under 13 race - 2.2km (1 lap of Butts Rd-Harbour Terrace circuit)

Finishing 

Place

Time 

Place Reg# First Name Surname Club Grade Event

Finishing 

Time Handicap

Actual 

Time

1 2 61 Campbell Neilson HCTU U13 Under 13 0:10:40 0:01:30 0:09:10

2 1 123 Benjamin Lund ARIK U13 Under 13 0:11:31 0:02:30 0:09:01

Women Under 20 race - 4.4km (2 laps of Butts Rd-Harbour Terrace circuit) 

Finishing 

Place

Time 

Place Reg# First Name Surname Club Grade Event

Finishing 

Time Handicap

Actual 

Time

1 1 154 Jessie Murphy HCTU YOUTH Under 20 0:22:23 0:05:00 0:17:23

Port Road Races 
6 September 2014



Men Under 20 race - 4.4km (2 laps of Butts Rd-Harbour Terrace circuit) 

Finishing 

Place

Time 

Place Reg# First Name Surname Club Grade Event

Finishing 

Time Handicap

Actual 

Time

1 7 956 Jonny O'Neill HCTU Unrg U15 Under 20 0:19:57 0:00:00 0:19:57

1 5 128 Jayden Toomay CAVH YOUTH Under 20 0:20:42 0:02:00 0:18:42

2 2 45 Andrew Smith CAVH YOUTH Under 20 0:20:57 0:05:30 0:15:27

3 1 153 Oliver Chignell HCTU YOUTH Under 20 0:21:31 0:07:30 0:14:01

4 6 130 Alexander Brown CAVH U15 Under 20 0:21:56 0:02:00 0:19:56

5 3 46 Zinzan Smith CAVH JUNIOR Under 20 0:22:05 0:06:00 0:16:05

6 7 971 Callum Toomay CAVH U15 Under 20 0:22:27 0:00:00 0:22:27

7 4 161 Pat Flanagan CAVH U15 Under 20 0:22:51 0:05:30 0:17:21

Teams: 1 Caversham 1,2,4 7 points

2 Caversham 2 5,6,7 14 points

Port Road Race (Port Chalmers to Dunedin)

Finishing Order Overall 
Finishing 

Place Reg# First Name Surname Club Grade Event

Finishing 

Time Handicap

Actual 

Time

1 9 Melissa Halley ARIK JUNIOR Port Road Race 1:13:54 0:00:00 1:13:54

2 989 Siobhan McKinlay LEIT MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:13:59 0:16:30 0:57:29

3 994 James Park HCTU Unrg MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:14:01 0:16:30 0:57:31

4 28 Geoff Anderson CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:14:17 0:27:00 0:47:17

5 53 Shireen Crumpton HCTU OPEN Port Road Race 1:14:32 0:25:00 0:49:32

6 150 Robert Homan CIVL MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:14:33 0:20:30 0:54:03

7 72 Mel Aitken LEIT MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:14:34 0:25:00 0:49:34

8 996 Sarah Saunderson-Warner HCTU Unrg OPEN Port Road Race 1:14:36 0:14:00 1:00:36

9 73 Jason Palmer LEIT OPEN Port Road Race 1:14:48 0:30:30 0:44:18

10 37 Andrew McCaig CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:14:52 0:19:00 0:55:52



11 120 Michael Wakelin HCTU OPEN Port Road Race 1:15:01 0:29:30 0:45:31

12 139 Esther Sibbald CAVH MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:15:02 0:19:00 0:56:02

13 13 Russell Lund ARIK MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:15:07 0:24:00 0:51:07

14 21 Mark Smith ARIK MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:15:17 0:17:00 0:58:17

15 107 Mark O'Donnell LEIT MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:15:19 0:27:00 0:48:19

16 85 Kerrin Williams HCTU MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:15:24 0:30:30 0:44:54

17 112 Bridget Thompson ARIK OPEN Port Road Race 1:15:25 0:22:30 0:52:55

18 27 Ben Anderson CAVH OPEN Port Road Race 1:15:31 0:31:30 0:44:01

19 990 John Landreth CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:15:46 0:17:00 0:58:46

20 17 Dalise Sanderson ARIK MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:15:51 0:13:00 1:02:51

21 7 David Cross ARIK Masters 50 Port Road Race 1:15:58 0:20:30 0:55:28

22 92 Jonah Smith CAVH OPEN Port Road Race 1:16:10 0:28:00 0:48:10

23 68 Rosemary Stamm HCTU OPEN Port Road Race 1:16:13 0:19:00 0:57:13

24 995 John Maguire HCTU Unrg MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:30 0:14:00 1:02:30

25 163 Ken Fahey CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:32 0:12:30 1:04:02

26 39 Kenneth McDonald CAVH OPEN Port Road Race 1:16:34 0:28:00 0:48:34

27 998 David Mackle HCTU Unrg MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:39 0:01:00 1:15:39

28 18 Gene Sanderson ARIK MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:41 0:20:30 0:56:11

29 214 Drew Costello ARIK OPEN Port Road Race 1:16:44 0:25:00 0:51:44

30 991 Paul O'Neill HCTU Unrg MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:52 0:17:00 0:59:52

31 997 Peter Blackwood CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:59 0:00:00 1:16:59

32 67 Myrtle Rough HCTU MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:17:09 0:08:00 1:09:09

33 33 Claire Giles CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:17:13 0:10:00 1:07:13

34 24 Allan Williment ARIK MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:17:23 0:24:00 0:53:23

35 147 Michael Tannock LEIT MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:17:28 0:25:00 0:52:28

36 86 Barbara Patrick HCTU MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:18:22 0:12:30 1:05:52

37 11 Annette Hunter ARIK OPEN Port Road Race 1:18:52 0:00:00 1:18:52

38 25 Julie Wilson ARIK MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:19:52 0:24:00 0:55:52

39 968 Graham Sinnamon ALXH Unrg MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:20:34 0:24:00 0:56:34

40 104 Ray Knox LEIT MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:21:16 0:24:00 0:57:16



Frank Perry Memorial Trophy Team's Race (First 6 registered club members across the line male or female)

1 Caversham 4,10,12,18,19,22 85 points

2 Ariki 1,13,14,17,20,21 86 points

3 Leith 2,7,9,15,35,40 108 points

4 Hill City University 5,11,16,23,32,36 123 points

Port Road Race (Port Chalmers to Dunedin)

Fastest Time Overall 

Placing Reg# First Name Surname Club Grade Event

Finishing 

Time Handicap

Actual 

Time

1 27 Ben Anderson CAVH OPEN Port Road Race 1:15:31 0:31:30 0:44:01

2 73 Jason Palmer LEIT OPEN Port Road Race 1:14:48 0:30:30 0:44:18

3 85 Kerrin Williams HCTU MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:15:24 0:30:30 0:44:54

4 120 Michael Wakelin HCTU OPEN Port Road Race 1:15:01 0:29:30 0:45:31

5 28 Geoff Anderson CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:14:17 0:27:00 0:47:17

6 92 Jonah Smith CAVH OPEN Port Road Race 1:16:10 0:28:00 0:48:10

7 107 Mark O'Donnell LEIT MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:15:19 0:27:00 0:48:19

8 39 Kenneth McDonald CAVH OPEN Port Road Race 1:16:34 0:28:00 0:48:34

9 53 Shireen Crumpton HCTU OPEN Port Road Race 1:14:32 0:25:00 0:49:32

10 72 Mel Aitken LEIT MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:14:34 0:25:00 0:49:34

11 13 Russell Lund ARIK MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:15:07 0:24:00 0:51:07

12 214 Drew Costello ARIK OPEN Port Road Race 1:16:44 0:25:00 0:51:44

13 147 Michael Tannock LEIT MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:17:28 0:25:00 0:52:28

14 112 Bridget Thompson ARIK OPEN Port Road Race 1:15:25 0:22:30 0:52:55

15 24 Allan Williment ARIK MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:17:23 0:24:00 0:53:23

16 150 Robert Homan CIVL MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:14:33 0:20:30 0:54:03

17 7 David Cross ARIK Masters 50 Port Road Race 1:15:58 0:20:30 0:55:28

18 37 Andrew McCaig CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:14:52 0:19:00 0:55:52

19 25 Julie Wilson ARIK MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:19:52 0:24:00 0:55:52

20 139 Esther Sibbald CAVH MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:15:02 0:19:00 0:56:02

21 18 Gene Sanderson ARIK MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:41 0:20:30 0:56:11



22 968 Graham Sinnamon ALXH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:20:34 0:24:00 0:56:34

23 68 Rosemary Stamm HCTU OPEN Port Road Race 1:16:13 0:19:00 0:57:13

24 104 Ray Knox LEIT MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:21:16 0:24:00 0:57:16

25 989 Siobhan McKinlay LEIT MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:13:59 0:16:30 0:57:29

26 994 James Park HCTU Unrg MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:14:01 0:16:30 0:57:31

27 21 Mark Smith ARIK MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:15:17 0:17:00 0:58:17

28 990 John Landreth CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:15:46 0:17:00 0:58:46

29 991 Paul O'Neill HCTU Unrg MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:52 0:17:00 0:59:52

30 996 Sarah Saunderson-Warner HCTU Unrg OPEN Port Road Race 1:14:36 0:14:00 1:00:36

31 995 John Maguire HCTU Unrg MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:30 0:14:00 1:02:30

32 17 Dalise Sanderson ARIK MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:15:51 0:13:00 1:02:51

33 163 Ken Fahey CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:32 0:12:30 1:04:02

34 86 Barbara Patrick HCTU MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:18:22 0:12:30 1:05:52

35 33 Claire Giles CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:17:13 0:10:00 1:07:13

36 67 Myrtle Rough HCTU MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:17:09 0:08:00 1:09:09

37 9 Melissa Halley ARIK JUNIOR Port Road Race 1:13:54 0:00:00 1:13:54

38 998 David Mackle HCTU Unrg MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:39 0:01:00 1:15:39

39 997 Peter Blackwood CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:59 0:00:00 1:16:59

40 11 Annette Hunter ARIK OPEN Port Road Race 1:18:52 0:00:00 1:18:52



Port Road Race (Port Chalmers to Dunedin)

Women Finishing Order & Fastest Times
Finishing 

Place

Fastest 

Time Reg# First Name Surname Club Grade Event

Finishing 

Time Handicap

Actual 

Time

1 13 9 Melissa Halley ARIK JUNIOR Port Road Race 1:13:54 0:00:00 1:13:54

2 7 989 Siobhan McKinlay LEIT MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:13:59 0:16:30 0:57:29

3 1 53 Shireen Crumpton HCTU OPEN Port Road Race 1:14:32 0:25:00 0:49:32

4 2 72 Mel Aitken LEIT MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:14:34 0:25:00 0:49:34

5 8 996 Sarah Saunderson-Warner HCTU Unrg OPEN Port Road Race 1:14:36 0:14:00 1:00:36

6 5 139 Esther Sibbald CAVH MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:15:02 0:19:00 0:56:02

7 3 112 Bridget Thompson ARIK OPEN Port Road Race 1:15:25 0:22:30 0:52:55

8 9 17 Dalise Sanderson ARIK MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:15:51 0:13:00 1:02:51

9 6 68 Rosemary Stamm HCTU OPEN Port Road Race 1:16:13 0:19:00 0:57:13

10 12 67 Myrtle Rough HCTU MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:17:09 0:08:00 1:09:09

11 11 33 Claire Giles CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:17:13 0:10:00 1:07:13

12 10 86 Barbara Patrick HCTU MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:18:22 0:12:30 1:05:52

13 14 11 Annette Hunter ARIK OPEN Port Road Race 1:18:52 0:00:00 1:18:52

14 4 25 Julie Wilson ARIK MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:19:52 0:24:00 0:55:52

Team's Race: 1 Ariki 1,7,8 16 points

2 Hill City University 3,9,10 22 points



Port Road Race (Port Chalmers to Dunedin)

Men Finishing Order & Fastest Times
Finishing 

Place

Fastest 

Time Reg# First Name Surname Club Grade Event

Finishing 

Time Handicap

Actual 

Time

1 19 994 James Park HCTU Unrg MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:14:01 0:16:30 0:57:31

2 5 28 Geoff Anderson CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:14:17 0:27:00 0:47:17

3 13 150 Robert Homan CIVL MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:14:33 0:20:30 0:54:03

4 2 73 Jason Palmer LEIT OPEN Port Road Race 1:14:48 0:30:30 0:44:18

5 15 37 Andrew McCaig CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:14:52 0:19:00 0:55:52

6 4 120 Michael Wakelin HCTU OPEN Port Road Race 1:15:01 0:29:30 0:45:31

7 9 13 Russell Lund ARIK MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:15:07 0:24:00 0:51:07

8 20 21 Mark Smith ARIK MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:15:17 0:17:00 0:58:17

9 7 107 Mark O'Donnell LEIT MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:15:19 0:27:00 0:48:19

10 3 85 Kerrin Williams HCTU MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:15:24 0:30:30 0:44:54

11 1 27 Ben Anderson CAVH OPEN Port Road Race 1:15:31 0:31:30 0:44:01

12 21 990 John Landreth CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:15:46 0:17:00 0:58:46

13 14 7 David Cross ARIK Masters 50 Port Road Race 1:15:58 0:20:30 0:55:28

14 6 92 Jonah Smith CAVH OPEN Port Road Race 1:16:10 0:28:00 0:48:10

15 23 995 John Maguire HCTU Unrg MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:30 0:14:00 1:02:30

16 24 163 Ken Fahey CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:32 0:12:30 1:04:02

17 8 39 Kenneth McDonald CAVH OPEN Port Road Race 1:16:34 0:28:00 0:48:34

18 25 998 David Mackle HCTU Unrg MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:39 0:01:00 1:15:39

19 16 18 Gene Sanderson ARIK MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:41 0:20:30 0:56:11

20 10 214 Drew Costello ARIK OPEN Port Road Race 1:16:44 0:25:00 0:51:44

21 22 991 Paul O'Neill HCTU MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:52 0:17:00 0:59:52

22 26 997 Peter Blackwood CAVH MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:16:59 0:00:00 1:16:59

23 12 24 Allan Williment ARIK MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:17:23 0:24:00 0:53:23

24 11 147 Michael Tannock LEIT MASTER35 Port Road Race 1:17:28 0:25:00 0:52:28

25 17 968 Graham Sinnamon ALXH Unrg MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:20:34 0:24:00 0:56:34

26 18 104 Ray Knox LEIT MASTER50 Port Road Race 1:21:16 0:24:00 0:57:16



Team's Race: 1 Caversham 2,5,11 18 points

2 Ariki 7,8,13 28 points

3 Leith 4,9,24 37 points

4 Caversham 2 12,14,16 42 points

5 Ariki 2 19,20,23 62 points

Trophies

Hooper Cup - Open Men Individual Winner:  Geoff Anderson (Caversham)

Marshall Cup - Open Men Fastest Time: Ben Anderson (Caversham)

Bevan Richmond Memorial Cup - Open Women Individual winner: Melissa Halley (Ariki)

Hill City Plate - Open Women Fastest Time: Shireen Crumpton (Hill City University)

Civil Service Centenary Trophy - First Masters 50 in Port Road Race: Geoff Anderson (Caversham)

Frank Perry Memorial Trophy - First six Athletics Otago registered runners from a club to finish in the Port Chalmers to Dunedin Road Race,

men or women: Caversham

Nickels Challenge Cup - Club with lowest aggregate over Port Road Race and Barnes Cross Country (first three Athletics Otago registered Open Men

across the line from each club in each event count): Leith

Dever Trophy - Club with lowest aggregate over Port Road Race and Barnes Cross Country (first three Athletics Otago registered Men U18 across

the line from each club in each event count):  Caversham


